6.16.00 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

07-21-2000



101410655

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

9 2 2111: 27

U. A.	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party Name PNC Bank, National Association Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion National
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Quest Industries, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 480 Mundet Place	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Hillside City	N.J 07205 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other limited liability company	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
/2000 DHGUYEN 00000176 1836375 FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0604

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TDADEMADK				

OMB 0651-0027		INADLIMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
<u> </u>				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	Donna H. Hartman, Esq.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	•			
Addi C33 (iiie 2)	One Riverfront Plaza, 1st F1.			
Address (line 3)	Newark, NJ 07102			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.	sument # 2		
Tradomark		7		
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		, , ,		
ITAL	demark Application Number(s) Registration 1836375	ation Number(s)		
L				
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	40.00		
Deposit A	Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	·			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Donna H.	. Hartman	6/12/00		
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0605

Record and Return to: LINDA K. CONNOLLY, ESQ. Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch P.O. Box 1945 Morristown, NJ 07962-1945

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK FROM PLEDGE OF TRADEMARK AS SECURITY

A certain Pledge of Trademark as Security dated June 27, 1998 (the "Pledge") was made by PERMANENT LABEL CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation ("Borrower") to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender").

The Pledge was recorded with the Office of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on March 19, 1998 as document no. 100665779; and

The following Trademarks are subject to the Pledge:

THE ACROBOT	#1,303,464	November 6, 1984
HI-LITE	#1,556,252	September 12, 1989
DECO-GLAZE	#1,836,375	May 10, 1994; and

The Borrower has transferred, conveyed and assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the "DECO-GLAZE" Trademark; and

The Lender has released its security interest and liens with respect to the "DECO-GLAZE" Trademark: and

The "DECO-GLAZE" Trademark, ONLY, is hereby released from the Pledge; and

The Pledge shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the following Trademarks: THE ACROBOT and HI-LITE.

I sign and CERTIFY to this Release as of April > \(2000.

ATTEST:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL A

Theodore Kuber

Vice Presid**e**nt

580031A01042700

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0606 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF Thela

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 28th day of 400, 2000, before me the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of New Jersey personally appeared O. Theodore Kuber, who, being by me duly sworn on his oath, deposes and makes proof to my satisfaction, that he is a Vice President of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the national banking association named in the within instrument; that the execution as well as the making of this instrument, has been duly authorized and that said instrument was signed and delivered by said Vice President as and for the voluntary act and deed of said national banking association.

NOYARIAL SEAL

CAROLE FORTUNATO, Notary Public City of Physidelphia, Phila. County My Common Expires Jan. 31, 2002

580031A01042700

RECORDED: 06/16/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0607